FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 531(10)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 28/10/2024 at 01:00 PM

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
01	(i) Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967.	17/20 UA(P) Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 28/10/2024

Date to: 28/10/2024

Time Period: 00.00

Time from: @ 12.10 PM

Time to: @ 12.10 PM

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 28/10/2024

Time: 01:00 PM

(c) General Diary Reference: 17/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 28/10/2024 at 01:00 PM

- 4. Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - a. Direction and distance from PS: Zero mtr(s). Beat No.
 - b. Address: Imphal Police Station, Imphal West District, Manipur.
 - c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
 - a. Name: SI Rocky Laishram.
 - b. Father's name: L. Joy Singh.
 - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 07/08/1985.

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

g) ID Details (Ka		ID No.
Sl. No.	ID Type	1001
	CHAINE	3290 1836 7696
1	Aadhaar Card	

(h) Occupation: Police officer

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Imphal Police Station, Babupara, Imphal West District, Manipur.
2	Permanent address	Kakwa Pukhri Maning, Maibam Leikai, Impha West District, Manipur.

j) Phone number: +91 7005182400.

07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Moirangthem Maniton Singh @ 29 yrs		S/o. M. Gulamani Singh	Top Mayai Leikai, P.O & P.S - Porompat, Imphal East dist. Manipur.

08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

SL No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				

10. Total value of properties:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

	ALTERNATION AT
Sl. No.	UIDB No.
- Control (1951	

12. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer-in-charge, Imphal police Station.

Sub: - Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 28/10/2024 at 11:50 AM, received a specific information from our reliable sources that some valley based unlawful organisation members loitering in and around Keishampat to Kwakeithel bazar areas for their prejudicial activities like giving demand letters to businessmen, Govt. Employees, hurling of hand grenade etc. Acting on this information, a team of Imphal P.S under the command of OC/IPS and overall supervision of Superintendent of Police/IW rushed at Top Leirak Machin along Imphal Airport Road and started frisking and checking those passerby and pedestrians. In that, one suspected man was detained for verification for his suspicious manner. On spot verification, he identified himself as Moirangthem Maniton Singh @ 29 yrs S/o. M. Gulamani Singh of Top Mayai Leikai, P.O & P.S - Porompat, Imphal East dist. Manipur and he was brought to Imphal PS for further verification. On minute verification, he disclosed that he is an active member of the banned outfit PLA Organization and also involved in prejudicial activities like extortion of money from the general public for fund raise. Then he further disclosed that in today's morning he demanded a huge amount of money to 4 (four) numbers of bakery located at Keishampat area to raise fund of the banned outfit PLA Organization. Later, he was arrested at Imphal Police Station by observing formalities at 12.10 PM and also seized one mobile phone Redmi-9 along with 2 (two) Sim card (9366354660 and 8118928037) on production by himself at 12.21 PM by observing formalities.

It is therefore handed over the accused person and seized items for further necessary legal action.

Dated/Imphal 28/10/2024.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-(SI Rocky Laishram) of Imphal P.S.

revolts commission of offence(s) u/s as Action taken: Since the above inform 13. mentioned at Item No. 2. a. Registered the case and took up the investigation. b. Directed (Name of I.O.): N. Ingocha Singh. Rank: MPS/SDPO-Imphal. No. :

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge, Imphal Police Station Name: L. Premchand Singh. Rank: Sub-Inspector. No. :

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: 14.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: